MIRA250S FM Transmitter
EKA 5000S FM Amplifier
The TXSM5000A is composed by:
FM Solid State Stereo Transmitter
Power Control
n. 2 EKA 2500S FM Amplifier
Amplifier Control
T
his apparatus com
plies w
ith the regulation on electro-m
agnetic com
patibility for      m
ark type E
T
S
 300 447and the relevant regulation on electrical safety E
N
 60215.
TXSM5000A
Caratteristiche principali:
     Qualità sonora digitale
     Elevato rapporto segnale/rumore a 90dB
     Elevata separazione stereo pari a 60dB
     Gestione completa della macchina tramite micropro-
     cessore
     Alimentazione switching-mode
     Amplificatori a MOSFET
     Alto rendimento con basso consumo di energia
     Touch-screen display
     Visualizzazione degli allarmi di massima potenza,
     SWR, temperatura, sbilanciamento, tensione di
     alimentazione
     Completa ridondanza di funzionamento
     Visualizzazione di tutti i parametri di funzionamento
     sul display
TXSM5000A
Main features:
     Digital sound quality
     High S/N ratio at 90dB
     High stereo separation equal to 60dB
     Managed completely by microprocessor
     Switching-mode power supply
     MOSFET amplifications
     High performances with low energy consumption
     Touch-screen display
     Display of alarms for maximum power, SWR,
     temperature, unbalancing, power supply voltage
     Complete working redundancy
     All the working parameters are shown on the display
TXSM5000A
Caracterìsticas principales:
     Calidad sonora digital
     Alta relacion S/N a 90dB
     Alta separacion stereo a 60dB
     Gestion completa del equipo a traves de microproce-
     sador
     Alimentacion "switching-mode"
     Amplificacion a MOSFET
     Alto rendimiento con bajo consumo de energia
     Display a "touch-screen"
     Visualizacion de las alarmas de maxima potencia,
     SWR, temperatura, desbalance y tension de
     alimentacion
     Redundancia completa del funcionamiento
     Visualizacion de todos los parametros de funciona-
     miento en el display
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
RF SECTION
Rated output power 5000W
RF Output connector 1+5/8” - 7/8“
RF Output impedance 50W
Frequency range 87.6 - 107.9MHz
Frequency programmability Step 10/50/100kHz from panel
Frequency stability Better than 2.5ppm (option 0.05ppm)
Spurious and harmonic suppression Meets or exceeds all FCC and CCIR requirements
Modulation capability Meets or exceeds all FCC and CCIR requirements
Asynchronous AM S/N ratio 60dB or other
Synchronous AM S/N ratio 50dB or other
SOUND SECTION
MPX Operation
Audio input 2Vpp, XLR connector, 600W/10kW (internal jumper)
Frequency amplitude response ± 0.1dB, 30Hz - 100kHz
Harmonic distortion < 0.1%, 30Hz - 100kHz
S/N Ratio with CCIR unweighed 83dB
S/N Ratio with CCIR weighed 80dB
S/N Ratio with RMS Detector 90dB
MONO Operation
Audio input 2Vpp, XLR connector, 600W/10kW (internal jumper)
Frequency amplitude ± 0.2dB, 30Hz - 15kHz
Harmonic distortion < 0.05%, 30Hz - 15kHz
Pre-emphasis Flat, 50ms, 75ms
S/N Ratio with CCIR unweighed 82dB
S/N Ratio with CCIR weighed 78dB
Internal Coder
Audio input 2Vpp, XLR connector, 600W/10kW (internal jumper)
Frequency amplitude ± 0.2dB, 30Hz - 15kHz
Harmonic distortion < 0.05%, 30Hz - 15kHz
Pre-emphasis Flat, 50ms, 75ms
Stereo separation > 50dB (typ. 60dB)
S/N Ratio with CCIR unweighed 76dB
S/N Ratio with CCIR weighed 72dB
SCA Operation
Audio input 2Vpp, BNC connector, 10kW
Frequency amplitude response ± 0.1dB, 49Hz - 100kHz
Auxiliary
Serial interface RS232, RS485
GENERAL
AC Power requirement 400Vac, 3Ph+N (other voltages on request)
Power consumption 11000VA
Dimensions Rack 19"-28U
Ambient temperature -5°  to  +45°C
S.S. 96  Km 113  Z.I.
70027 PALO DEL COLLE (BA)  ITALY
Tel. 080/626755     Fax 080/629262
E-mail: elettronika@elettronika.it     Web site: http://www.elettronika.it
O
SRL
O
T
he
se
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 a
re
  s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
P
er
 e
si
ge
nz
e
te
cn
ic
o-
co
st
ru
tti
ve
 c
i r
is
er
vi
am
o
il
di
rit
to
 d
i a
pp
or
ta
re
 v
ar
ia
nt
i a
i p
ro
do
tti
, s
en
za
 p
re
av
vi
so
.